INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR HOLLYWOOD TRAILER HITCH
RACK MODEL HR120 “TOW “n GO”

* CLASS Ill RECEIVER HITCH REQUIRED
IF YOU TOW AND CARRY BIKES AT THE
SAME TIME!

* LONGER HITCH BALL MOUNT MAY BE
REQUIRED FOR USE OF THIS PRODUCT.
(THIS PRODUCT REQUIRES 3” OF SPACE
ON YOUR HITCH BALL MOUNT)

Parts List for HR120
ID Qty Description

B 1 Cross Tube
C 1 Upright Tube
E 1 Base Unit, with following parts:
D 1 Snapper Pin
3 Set screws for base unit

IN PARTS POLYBAG:

A 2 Plastic Coated Support Arms
2 1/2-20 nuts & washers
2 3/8-16 x 2” bolts
2 3/8-16 nuts & washers (4 ea)
1 Hex key for set screw in base unit
1 Tie down strap

Assembly Procedure
Tools Required: TWO 17 capacity adjustable wrenches

1. Insert support arms (A) through cross tube (B).
Install 1/2” nuts & washers, tighten nuts securely.

2. Place cross tube (B) on top of upright (C).

Install the 3/8-16 x 2" bolt through a washer, then
through the cross tube and through the plate on the
upright tube. Install and secure a washer and

3/8 -16 nut on the bolt end. Repeat for the other side.
Tighten both nuts securely.

Installation Procedure for HR120

Insert Tube
and Ball
NOT included

1. Install your trailer hitch insert tube through the base unit as far forward as possible.
Tighten both set screws with hex key.

2. Insert upright tube into base unit. This product has an adjustable height feature. If you are
towing and carrying bikes at the same time, adjust the height of the rack AND the position of the
bikes so that the wheels will not be damaged when backing up or turning at a sharp angle. Bikes
can be hung at the down tube positions if necessary (lower tubes of the bike frame’s three main
tubes). Open snapper pin and insert through base unit and upright tube. Close snapper pin, tighten
set screw on base unit.




PLACING & LOCKING THE BIKES ON THE RACK: (MAX. CAPACITY 80 LBS OR 2 BIKES)
Load the heaviest bike first, chain rings out. Place the first bike in the support arm’s cradles. Use
either the bike's top tube or down/seat tubes. Install the second bike in the same manner, but with
the handlebars on the opposite end. Secure the bikes with the long tie down strap included. Be
sure that the strap wraps through both bikes and around the back of the upright tube. Use
additional tiedown straps and/or shock cords as required. The wheels should never be closer than
15" to the exhaust pipe. To lock the bikes, use a security cable and padlock (not included) to wrap
through the bikes and through the welded ring on the upright. The upright can be locked at the
snapper pin hole, and with a lockable hitch pin.
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. Install your trailer hitch insert tube through the base unit as far forward as possible.
Tighten both set screws with hex key.

Limited One Year Warranty: This rack is warranted for a period of one year against defects in material
and workmanship, effective from the date of purchase to the original purchaser. The manufacturer will repair
or replace any defective parts due to materials or workmanship. The manufacturer of this product shall not
extend the warranty to 1) any failure or malfunction of the product do to any of or modifications to the
product; or 2) damages not attributable to a defect in materials or workmanship; or 3) Damages resulting
from improper installation on vehicle or attachment of bicycles on rack. Consequential or Incidental
Damages: The manufacturer shall not be liable for any consequential or incidental damages in connection with
the purchase, use or handling of this bike rack.Purchaser’s Rightis: Some states do not allow the exclusion
or limitation of consequential or incidental damages, and the above limitation may not apply to you. This
warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you have other rights which vary from state to state.
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